RESOLUTION NO. 2024-60

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRASS VALLEY ADOPTING AN AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE GRASS VALLEY POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION (UNIT #6) FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2024 – JUNE 30, 2026 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the labor negotiations team appointed to represent the City Council of the City of Grass Valley and representatives of the Grass Valley Police Officer's Association (Unit #6) have engaged in negotiations to update the labor Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") between the City and Unit 6; and

WHEREAS, the parties came to an agreement which incorporates updates to the attached updated MOU;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRASS VALLEY, as follows:

- 1. The above recitals are true and correct and are a substantive part of this Resolution.
- 2. The City Council of the City of Grass Valley approves the updated Memorandum of Understanding for the Grass Valley Police Officer's Association (Unit #6) for the period of July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2026, and authorizes the City Manager to execute said agreement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED as a Resolution of the City Council of Grass Valley at a meeting thereof held on the 13th day of August 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: Councilmember NOES: Councilmember ABSENT: Councilmember ABSTAINING: Councilmember

Jan Arbuckle, Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Taylor Whittingslow, City Clerk

Michael Colantuono, City Attorney